Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
45-13	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 45-13(OMB)
48-13	LE	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A WARRANT DIRECTING THE
			TREASURER OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PAY TO THE SUPERVISORS OF THE
			SEVERAL TOWNS AND TO THE TREASURERS OF THE SEVERAL VILLAGES AND
			CITIES WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, THE SUMS AS APPORTIONED BY THE
			NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE BASED ON A REPORT FILED BY THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND THE COUNTY CLERK, SHOWING DEPOSITS FROM MORTGAGE
			TAXES FOR THE QUARTER BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2012 THROUGH DECEMBER 31,
			2012; PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND
			THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 48-13(LE)
49-13	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND
			SETTLE THE ACTION, DAVE HANSON V. NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
			SERVICES AND BOB BOWEN, MAINTENANCE MECHANIC II, INDIVIDUALLY, PURSUANT
			TO THE COUNTY LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND
50-13	AT	ED	THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 49-13(AT)
50-13	AI	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF CERTAIN SETTLED CLAIMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$459,000.00 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK
			AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 50-13(AT)
59-13	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
37-13	OMID	Γ, Κ	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 59-13(OMB)
			MADE WITHIN THE DUDGET FOR THE TEAR 2012. 39-13(OMD)

60-13	PW	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013 AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM YOUNG OK AHN KIM AND KWAN BAE
			KIM OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN PORT WASHINGTON, TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 5, BLOCK 161, LOT 60 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION
(1.12	DXX	DI E D	THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 60-13(PW)
61-13	PW	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM ELEANOR PETTERSEN OF CERTAIN
			PREMISES LOCATED IN INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE, TOWN OF
			HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 36, BLOCK 382, LOT 100 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION
			THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 61-13(PW)
62-13	PW	PL, F, R	
02-13	PW	PL, F, K	ORDINANCE NO2013 AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM TERRY FAMIGLETTI OF CERTAIN
			PREMISES LOCATED IN INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF BAYVILLE, TOWN OF OYSTER
			BAY, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS
			SECTION 29, BLOCK G, LOT 644 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED,
			CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION
			THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 62-13(PW)
1			TIESTE TO CONTROLLED THE DIEDE, OF 19(1 TV)

64-13	PD	PS, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTER-
			MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER IN RELATION TO
			WESTCHESTER COUNTY PERFORMING LATENT PRINT ANALYSIS FOR NASSAU
			COUNTY. 64-13(PD)
65-13	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 241-2012, AS AMENDED, ADOPTING THE
			CAPITAL BUDGET FOR THE YEAR TWO THOUSAND TWELVE FOR THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU CORRESPONDING TO THE FIRST YEAR OF THE FOUR YEAR CAPITAL PLAN,
			PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 310 OF THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
			LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 65-13(PW)
66-13	PW	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			CAPITAL PROJECTS SPECIFIED HEREIN WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$2,500,000 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW
			OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 66-
67-13	AT	F, R	13(PW) RESOLUTION NO2013
07-13	AI	r, K	A RESOLUTION NO2013 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND
			SETTLE THE ACTION, GABRIEL RAZZANO V. COUNTY OF NASSAU, ET. AL., PURSUANT
			TO THE COUNTY LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND
			THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 67-13(AT)
68-13	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
00 20			AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF CERTAIN SETTLED CLAIMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$281,067.16 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK
			AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 68-13(AT)
69-13	CE	F, R	PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO2013
			A LOCAL LAW TO PROVIDE RELIEF FROM FEES CHARGED BY THE VARIOUS
			DEPARTMENTS OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT TO THE VICTIMS OF HURRICANE/SUPER
			STORM SANDY. 69-13(CE)

71-13	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE TO IMPLEMENT THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
			IN NASSAU COUNTY. 71-13(OMB)